AB 617 Community Air Protection Program

Local Air District needs South Sacramento – Florin community member to volunteer to serve on the Air Quality Steering Committee

The Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District (Sac Metro Air District) is seeking to fill an opening for a community member on the Air Quality Steering Committee. The Air Quality Steering Committee works with the Sac Metro Air District to help implement the Community Air Monitoring Plan, suggest potential control strategies, and provide ideas to help improve air quality in the South Sacramento – Florin community. Please fill out the application on the back and mail to **Sac Metro Air District, Attn: AB 617 Steering Committee, 777 12th St., 3rd Fl., Sacramento, CA 95814.** Or you may fill it out electronically at <u>http://www.airquality.org/air-quality-health/community-airprotection/steering-committee-application</u>.



INTERESTED?

Your neighborhood knowledge will help the Sac Metro Air District improve air quality in your community. This is an excellent opportunity to:

- Work with other interested community members and attend steering committee meetings
- Share your thoughts on health problems that might be related to air quality
- Give input on air pollution reduction strategies that will improve the health of local residents
- Learn how new technology tracks air pollution and how it's used to improve air quality



FIND OUT MORE:

VISIT AirQuality.org and click on Community Air Protection

CALL the District at 916-874-4800

APPLICATION DEADLINE: September 6, 2019.

AIR QUALITY

SACRAMENTO METROPOLITAN

Air Quality Steering Committee **APPLICATION**



Name:	
Address:	Zip Code:
Email:	Phone Number:
 □ Live here □ Work here □ Other, please specify 	Fouth Sacramento – Florin community?
	ization, what is the name of the organization?
	tact information for a reference from this organization:
Phone:	Email:
Why do you want to serve on the concerns in the South Sacramer	e Air Quality Steering Committee and what are your air quality nto – Florin community?
	ittee that will help the steering committee and the community?
Disclaimer and Signature	

I understand that my volunteer application may or may not be approved by the Sac Metro Air District. If approved, any false or misleading information in my application may result in my release as a member of the Air Quality Steering Committee.

Signature _

Date_